The treasury share reserve includes the purchase of own shares in the Company, which are held in trust. These shares were acquired by the trust in the open
market place and are to be held to meet the Group’s obligations under the share based award schemes. However at the balance sheet date they have not yet
been allocated to the various schemes.

The equity compensation reserve reflects the cumulative spreading, at the balance sheet date, of the fair value of the share option, share save and deferred
bonus schemes over the vesting periods. The movement on the equity compensation reserve is taken through the income statement.

The amount recognised in the Statement of Comprehensive Income in respect of foreign exchange translation (losses)/gains arising on translation of overseas
subsidiaries includes £3,000 (2009: £3,000) in respect of translation differences attributable to minority interest.

The Group has opted to use previous revaluations of property made under UK GAAP as deemed cost. On adoption of IFRS the revaluation reserve was
reclassified to other reserves.

31Carr’s Milling Industries PLC • Annual Report & Accounts 2010

  Called-up Share Equity Foreign
  Share Premium Compensation Exchange Retained Total
  Capital Account Reserve  Reserve Earnings Equity
  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

At 31 August 2008  2,094 5,252 233 — 929 8,508

Profit for the period — — — — 7,954 7,954
Other comprehensive income — — — — 685 685

Total comprehensive income — — — — 8,639 8,639
Dividends paid — — — — (2,020) (2,020)
Equity settled share-based payment transactions, net of tax — — (34) — — (34)
Allotment of shares 102 2,486 — — — 2,588

At 29 August 2009 2,196 7,738 199 — 7,548 17,681

At 30 August 2009 2,196 7,738 199 — 7,548 17,681

Profit for the period — — — — 1,271 1,271
Other comprehensive income — — — (148) 1,652 1,504

Total comprehensive income — — — (148) 2,923 2,775
Dividends paid — — — — (2,020) (2,020)
Equity settled share-based payment transactions, net of tax — — 6 — — 6

At 28 August 2010 2,196 7,738 205 (148) 8,451 18,442

Company Statement of Changes in Equity
For the period ended 28 August 2010

32 Carr’s Milling Industries PLC • Annual Report & Accounts 2010

Consolidated and Company Statements of Cash Flows
For the period ended 28 August 2010

 Group Company
   52 week 52 week 52 week 52 week
   period period period period
   2010 2009 2010 2009
  Notes £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash generated from/(used in) operations 31 18,002 9,817 (3,302) (2,840)
Interest received  395 204 475 342
Interest paid  (1,422) (1,456) (560) (588)
Tax (paid)/recovered  (1,698) (2,985) 372 924